

Govt of West Bengal Department of Higher Education Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

No. 727-Edn (T) /4A-09/2018(8)

Dated, Kolkata, the 6th December, 2018.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to cancel this Department's Notification No. 362-Edn(T)/4A-09/2018(8) dated: 05.09.2018 in connection with appointment of **Shri Tanmoy Datta** (Roll No. 0100169), son of Sujit Kumar Datta, Rabindra Bhavan, P.O+P.S: Dubrajpur, AT: Mudipara (near Shiv Mandir), Ward no.: 14, Dist: Birbhum, Pin-731123, West Bengal, as Assistant Professor in **Electronics & Communication Engineering** in West Bengal General Service at Ram Krishna Mahato Government Engineering College, Purulia, on account of his unwillingness to join the said post.

By Order of the Governor Sd/-Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No. 727 /1(6)- Edn(T) /4A-09/2018(8)

Dated, Kolkata, the 06th December, 2018.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal with reference to his recommendation vide letter No. 397-PSC(Selection)/1S-65/2015 (Pt. IV), dated 27.04.2018.
- 2. The Director Technical Education, West Bengal, 10th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 3. The Principal, Ram Krishna Mahato Government Engineering College, Village-Agharpur, P.O.-Ramamoti, Block-Joypur, Dist- Purulia, Pin-723103.
- 4. Shri Tanmoy Datta, son of Sujit Kumar Datta, Rabindra Bhavan, P.O+P.S: Dubrajpur, AT: Mudipara (near Shiv Mandir), Ward no.: 14, Dist: Birbhum, Pin-731123, West Bengal

5. Computer cell for uploading the cancellation notification on the website: www.wbhed.gov.in.

6. Guard File.

Assistant Secretary